CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Apr. 12, 2024
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R0412- CRCR12JA10RS01
DATE Apr. 12, 2024
REVISION A1 Updated With Most Recent Data

• Automotives / Battery charger
• DC-DC power converter
HOW TO ORDER
• Please indicate pat code OR custom parameters code and send us your RFQ by E-mail
PART CODE:  CRCR12JA10RS01
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR12 SERIES
3
4/12/2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE GUIDE
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
CRCR Product code Thick Film Chip Resistors
12 Size Code 2512 (6432): L6.40*W3.20mm*H0.60mm
J Resistance Range
Tolerance Code
P: Jumper; B: +/-0.1%; D: +/-0.5%; F: +/-1%; J: +/-5%
A Package Code A: 4Kpcs/7”Reel; B:5kpcs/7”Reel; C:10kpcs/7”Reel; M:15kpcs/7”Reel;
D:10kpcs/10”Reel; E:20kpcs/10”Reel
10R Resistance value
code
0R: 0ohm; 3R3: 3.3ohm; 10R: 10ohm; 20R: 20ohm; 51R: 51ohm;
240R: 240ohm; 390R: 390ohm; 1K:1Kohm; 2K: 2Kohm; 3K9: 3.9Kohm; 13K7:
13.7Kohm; 62K: 62Kohm; 100K: 100Kohm; 118K: 118Kohm;
1M: 1.0Mohm; 2M: 2Mohm
S01 Internal control
code,
Custom letter A~Z, a-z or digits (0-9)
RFQ
Request For Quotation
PART CODE: CRCR12JA10RS01
DIMENSION (Unit: mm)
Image for reference
6/2/2023
CR12 series
3
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
Resistors Construction
For Reference
Recommended
Solder Pad
General Marking:
Blank
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR12 SERIES
Item Dimension
L 6.40±0.20
W 3.20±0.20
T 0.60±0.10
T b 0.90±0.25
T t 0.65±0.25
Item Dimension
W 3.6~4.0
L 7.8~8.6
D 2.3~3.5
GENERAL ELECTRONICAL CHARACTERISTICS
5
PART CODE:  CRCR12JA10RS01
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR12 SERIES
Note
1. This is the maximum voltage that may be continuously supplied to the resistor element, see “IEC publication  60115-8”
2. Max. Operation Voltage : So called RCWV (Rated Continuous Working Voltage) is determined by RCWV =
𝑅𝑎𝑡𝑒𝑑 𝑃𝑜𝑤𝑒𝑟 × 𝑅𝑒𝑠𝑖𝑠𝑡𝑎𝑛𝑐𝑒 𝑉𝑎𝑙𝑢𝑒 or Max. RCWV listed above, whichever is lower.
3. Max. Operation Current : So called RCWC (Rated Continuous Working Current) is determined by
4.  RCWC =    Rated Power / Resistance Value